
2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

129

Eugene Abeita
Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District
1931 Second St SW
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-247-0234
evelyn@MRGCD.US

Diana Alba
Las Cruces Sun News
256 West Las Cruces Ave
Las Cruces, NM  88004
575-541-5443
dalba@lcsun-news.com

Vaikko Allen
CONTECH, Inc.
Santa Monica, CA
allenv@contech-cpi.com

Jana Amacher
New Mexico Finance Authority
207 Shelby St
Santa Fe, NM  87501
505-992-9662
jamacher@nmfa.net

Scott  Anderholm
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery Blvd NE, Ste 400
Albuquerque, NM  87109
anderhol@usgs.gov

Jared Andersen
KRWG
PO Box 30001
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-2818
jander@nmsu.edu

PARTICIPANT LIST
2010 Annual New Mexico Water Conference

Thomas Annear
Water Management Coordinator
Wyoming Game and Fish Department
5400 Bishop Blvd.
Cheyenne, WY  82006
307-777-4555
Tom.Annear@wgf.state.wy.us
 
Ed Archuleta
El Paso Water Utilities
PO Box 511
El Paso, TX  79961
915-594-5501
earchuleta@epwu.org

Scott  M. Armstrong
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jeff erson St NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-798-7832
sarmstrong@bhinc.com

Murl Baker
HC 69, Box 48
Sapello, NM  87745
505-429-0670
murlbaker@yahoo.com

Aron Balok
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
ab@pvacd.com



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List130

Christopher Banet
Water Resources/MC461
BIA Southwest Region
1001 Indian School Rd NW
Albuquerque, NM  87104
505-563-3403
Christopher.Banet@bia.gov

Beth Bardwell
Audubon New Mexico
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-522-5065
bbardwell@audubon.org

Samantha R. Barncastle
Law Offi  ce of Steven L. Hernandez
PO Box 13108
Las Cruces, NM  88013
575-526-2101
slh@lclaw-nm.com
 
Max P. Bleiweiss
EPPWS/MSC 3BE
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-1367
mbleiwei@taipan.nmsu.edu

Claudia Borchert
Sangre de Cristo Water Division
801 W. San Mateo
Santa Fe, NM  87505
505-955-4203
ciborchert@ci.santa-fe.nm.us

Guy Bralley
Sandoval County
PO Box 40
Bernalillo, NM  87004
505-771-7953
gbralley@sandovalcountynm.gov

Hilary Brinegar
MSC APR
NM Department of Agriculture
PO Box 30005
Las Cruces, NM  88003-8005
575-646-2642
hbrinega@nmsu.edu

Neal Brown
Marina Del Sur, Rock Canyon Marina
and Damsite Resort
Elephant Butt e Lake, NM  87935
575-470-8466
neal@lagorico.com

John Burkstaller
Daniel B. Stephens & Associates, Inc.
6020 Academy Rd. NE, Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-822-9400
jburkstaller@dbstephens.com

Oscar Vasquez Butler
Dona Ana County Commissioner
845 N. Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-644-0718
michelleb@donaanacounty.org

Fernando Cadena
City of Las Cruces, Utilities
680 N. Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3636
jjohnson@las-cruces.org

Christopher M. Canavan
Watershed Protection Section
NM Environment Department
1170 N. Solano Dr, Ste M
Las Cruces, NM  88001
575-647-7926
chris.canavan@state.nm.us



2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

131

Rick Carpenter
City of Santa Fe Water Division
801 West San Mateo Rd
Santa Fe, NM  87505
505-955-4206
rrcarpenter@santafenm.gov

Richard C. Collins
Executive Offi  ce
USACE - SPA
4101 Jeff erson Plaza NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-342-3433
richard.c.collins.maj@usace.army.mil

Filiberto Cortez
Bureau of Reclamation
10737 Gateway West, Ste 350
El Paso, TX  79935
915-534-6301
fcortez@usbr.gov

Lisa Croft
Albuquerque Area Offi  ce
Bureau of Reclamation
555 Broadway NE, Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-462-3542
lcroft@usbr.gov 

Tony Davis
PO Box 729
Alto, NM  88312
575-336-4501
lidavis@peoplepc.com

Jens Deichmann
Parametrix
8801 Jeff erson NE
Albuquerque, NM  87113
505-681-2536
jdeichmann@parametrix.com

Leo Delgado
MSC 700
New Mexico State University
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-7827
leodelga@nmsu.edu

Leeann DeMouche
Ag Econ & Ag Bus, MSC 3AE
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-3973
ldemouch@nmsu.edu

Suzanne Devergie
TSD-ALB-246
Bureau of Reclamation
555 Broadway NE, Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-462-3618
sdevergie@usbr.gov

Dale M. Doremus
Surface Water Quality Bureau
NM Environment Department
PO Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM  87502
dale.doremus@state.nm.us

Elizabeth Driggers
Senator Tom Udall's Offi  ce
505 S. Main St., Ste 118
Las Cruces, NM  88001
575-523-6561

Ashraf N. El Sadek
Plant and Environmental Sciences, MSC 3Q
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-571-7216
elsadek@nmsu.edu



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List132

Gary Esslinger
Elephant Butt e Irrigation District
530 S. Melendres
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-526-6671
gesslinger@ebid-nm.org

Robert Faubion
Elephant Butt e Irrigation District
530 S. Melendres
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-526-6671
gesslinger@ebid-nm.org

Alexander (Sam) G. Fernald
Animal and Range Sciences, MSC 3I
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-1041
fernald@nmsu.edu

Rodger F. Ferreira
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery Ave.
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-830-7902
ferreira@usgs.gov

Steve Finch
John Shomaker & Associates
2611 Broadbent Parkway NE
Albuquerque, NM  87107
505-345-3407
sfi nch@shomaker.com

John Fleck
Albuquerque Journal
7777 Jeff erson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
jfl eck@abqjournal.com

Gretel Follingstad
Interstate Stream Commission
PO Box 25102
Santa Fe, NM  87504-5102
505-827-4136
gretel.follingstad@state.nm.us

Roger Ford
Natural Resources Conservation Service
US Department of Agriculture
6200 Jeff erson NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-761-4430
roger.ford@nm.usda.gov

Donald J. Gallegos
US Army Corps of Engineers
4101 Jeff erson Plaza NW
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-342-3382
donald.j.gallegos@usace.army.mil

Karen E. Gallegos
WWIDD
NM Environment Department
525 Camino de los Marquez
Santa Fe, NM  87505
505-476-8611
karene.gallegos@state.nm.us

Dennis Garcia
Reservoir Control Branch
USACE - SPA
4101 Jeff erson Plaza NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-342-3380
dennis.e.garcia@usace.army.mil

Jorge Garcia
City of Las Cruces, Utilities
680 N. Motel Blvd.
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3636
jjohnson@las-cruces.org



2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

133

Kenneth L. Garcia
Utilities Director
City of Las Vegas
905 12th Street
Las Vegas, NM  87701
505-426-3310
kgarcia@ci.las-vegas.nm.us

Timothy T. Gibson
Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold
333 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ  85004
602-366-8084
Tim_Gibson@fmi.com

Susanna Glaze
NM Water Resources Research Institute
MSC 3167
PO Box 30001
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-4337
sglaze@wrri.nmsu.edu

Guillermo Granados
21st Century Science & Technology
PO Box 16285
Washington, DC  20041
703-777-6943

David G. Griffi  n
49 CES/CEAN
Holloman Air Force Base
550 Tabosa Ave.
Holloman AFB, NM  88330-8458
575-572-6654
David.Griffi  n@holloman.af.mil

Mark Gunn
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-830-7903
mgunn@usgs.gov

Steve Harris
Far Flung Adventures and
Rio Grande Restoration     
575-751-1269 
steve.harris39@gmail.com

John W. Hawley
Hawley Geomatt ers
PO Box 3470
Albuquerque, NM  87196
505-255-4847
hgeomatt ers@qwest.net

Martin Haynes
SCM Partners, LLC
PO Box 9043
Albuquerque, NM  87119
505-898-6622
martin@scmpartners.com

Elaine Hebard
1513 Escalante SW
Albuquerque, NM  87104

Michelle Henrie
MHenrie | Land | Water | Law
126 East DeVargas
Santa Fe, NM  87102
505-842-1800
michelle@mhenrie.com

Steve L. Hernandez
Law Offi  ce of Steven L. Hernandez
PO Box 13108
Las Cruces, NM  88013
575-526-2101
shl@lclaw-nm.com

Bill Hume
Formerly of the Governor’s Offi  ce
505-476-2206
william.hume@state.nm.us



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List134

Brian H. Hurd
Ag Econ & Ag Bus, MSC 3169
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-646-2674
bhurd@nmsu.edu

Janet Jarratt 
Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District
1931 Second St SW
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-247-0234
jj@jjwater.info

Alvin Jones
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
ajones@nmproatt orneys.com

Dudley C. Jones
Carlsbad Irrigation District
5117 Grandi Road
Carlsbad, NM  88220
575-236-6390
dudley.jones@cidistrict.com

Bruce Jordan
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Albuquerque, NM
Bruce.A.Jordan@usace.army.mil

David L. Jordan
INTERA
6000 Uptown Blvd, NE
Albuquerque, NM  87110
505-246-1600
djordan@intera.com

John Kay
Daniel B. Stephens & Associates, Inc.
6020 Academy Rd. NE, Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-822-9400
jkay@dbstephens.com

John P. Kelly
713 Camino Espanol NW
Albuquerque, NM  87107
505-362-1270
j.p.kellype@gmail.com

Susan Kelly
Utt on Center, MSC11 6070 
University of New Mexico
1 University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, NM  87131
505-277-0514
skelly@law.unm.edu

Todd M. Kelly
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery Blvd NE, Ste 400
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-830-7916
tmkelly@usgs.gov

Randy L. Kirkpatrick
San Juan Water Commission
7450 E Main Street
Farmington, NM  87402
505-564-8969
sjwcoffi  ce@sjwc.org

Elizabeth J. Kistin
International Development Studies
Oxford University
1524 Bryn Mawr NE
Albuquerque, NM  87106
505-238-9461
ekistin@gmail.com



2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

135

Graham Knowles
NM Environment Department
5500 San Antonio Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-222-9537
Graham.Knowles@state.nm.us

Marcy Leavitt 
NM Environment Department
PO Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM  87502
505-827-0187
marcy.leavitt @state.nm.us

Derrick Lente
Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District
Pueblo of Sandia, NM  87004
505-507-3063
derricklente@spherion.com

Andrew Lieuwen
ABCWUA
PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM  87103
505-768-2570
alieuwen@abcwua.org

William Litt le
City of Las Cruces
680 N. Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3636
jjohnson@las-cruces.org

Owen Lockwood
Lockwood Engineering & Surveying
4021 Oleta Drive
Las Cruces, NM  88001
575-523-1369
Lockwood@nmsu.edu

Martin Lopez
Lower Rio Grande Public Water Works 

      Authority
325 Holguin Road
Vado, NM  88072
575-571-3628
martin.lopez@lrgauthority.og

Donald T. Lopez
URS
7816 Rio Grande Blvd NW
Los Ranchos De Albuquerque, NM  87107
505-715-3068
donaldtlopez@msn.com

Thomas Maddock, III
Dept of Hydrology and Water Resources
University of Arizona
1133 E. James E. Rogers Way
Tucson, AZ  85721
520-621-7120
tm3@email.arizona.edu

Joseph Maestas
Bureau of Reclamation
555 Broadway NE
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-462-3615
jmmaestas@usbr.gov

Mike A. Matush
Surface Water Quality Bureau
NM Environment Department
PO Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM  87502
505-827-0187
dolores.herrera@state.nm.us

Doug McAda
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery Blvd NE, Ste 400
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-830-7943
dpmcada@usgs.gov



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List136

Karen S. McAda
Montrose Consulting
410 Green Acres Lane
Bosque Farms, NM  87068
505-480-4380
ksmcada@comcast.net

Dwight Menefee
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
dmenefee@pvtn.net

Ari Michelsen
Texas A&M AgriLife Research
1380 A&M Circle
El Paso, TX  79927
915-859-9111
a-michelsen@tamu.edu

William J. Miller
2019 Galistero St. #M4
Santa Fe, NM  87505
505-983-7694
williamjmiller@earthlink.net

Mikidadu Mohammed
MSC 700
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30001
Las Cruces, NM  88003
425-749-6500
mikidadu@nmsu.edu

Paul A. Montoia
Public Works - Water Resources
City of Farmington
800 Municipal Drive
Farmington, NM  87401
505-599-1393
pmontoia@fmtn.org

Les W.J. Montoya
County Manager
San Miguel County
500 West National Ave, Ste 200
Las Vegas, NM  87701
505-425-9333
smcmanager@smcounty.net

Hiram S. Muse
9 Tumbleweed Trail
La Luz, NM  88337
575-430-3409
hmuse@q.com

Nathan C. Myers
US Geological Survey
5338 Montgomery NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-830-7942
nmyers@usgs.gov

Bill Netherlin
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
bn@pvacd.com

Edward L. Nickerson
US Geological Survey
3655 Research Dr., NMSU
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-7618
nickerso@usgs.gov

A.J. Olsen
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
ajolsen@h2olawyers.com



2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

137

Fernando Ortiz
Regulatory & Environmental Services
City of Las Cruces
680 N. Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3533
fortiz@las-cruces.org

Ian Overton
21st Century Science & Technology
PO Box 16285
Washington, DC  20041
703-777-6943

Jed Parker
ALB-200
Bureau of Reclamation
555 Broadway NE, Ste 100
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-462-3609
jparker@usbr.gov

Olga Pedroza
City of Las Cruces
680 N. Motel Blvd.
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3636
jjohnson@las-cruces.org

Roger Peery
John Shomaker & Associates
2611 Broadbent Parkway NE
Albuquerque, NM  87107
505-345-3407
rpeery@shomaker.com

Lee E. Peters
Peters Law Firm LLC
PO Box 2796
Las Cruces, NM  88004
575-649-9653
lep@lclaw-nm.com

Edward A. Polasko
National Weather Service - Albuquerque
2341 Clark Carr Loop SE
Albuquerque, NM  87106
505-244-9147
ed.polasko@noaa.gov

Mary J. Reece
PXAO-7000
Bureau of Reclamation
6150 W. Thunderbird Rd.
Glendale, AZ  85306-4001
623-773-6279
mreece@usbr.gov

John Reid
City of Las Cruces, Utilities
680 N Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3635
jreid@las-cruces.org

Elizabeth (Beth) Richards
MS 1350
Sandia National Laboratories
PO Box 5800
Albuquerque, NM  87185
505-844-6351
ehricha@sandia.gov

Gary L. Richardson
METRIC Corporation
PO Box 1591
Los Lunas, NM  87031
505-866-1602
Gary1metric@aol.com

Rob P. Richardson
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
425 S Telshor Blvd C103
Las Cruces, NM  88011
575-832-8670
rrichardson@bhinc.com



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List138

Greg Ridgley
Offi  ce of the State Engineer
PO Box 25102
Santa Fe, NM  87504-5102
505-827-6174
Greg.ridgley@state.nm.us

Cliff ord E. Sanchez
Natural Resources Conservation Service
US Department of Agriculture
6200 Jeff erson NE
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-761-4404
cliff ord.sanchez@nm.usda.gov

Dominic M. Scaringe
AWWA Member
1232 Sonnet CT.
Las Cruces, NM  88007
607-207-7378
dmscaringe@aol.com

Gerald K. Schultz 
Black Range RC&D
PO Box 637
Tyrone, NM  88065
575-538-0792
gkltz @yahoo.com

Herman R. Sett emeyer
MC-160
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
PO Box 13087
Austin, TX  78711-3087
512-239-4707
hsett eme@tceq.state.tx.us

Subhas K. Shah
Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District
1931 Second Street SW
Albuquerque, NM  87102
505-247-0234
shah@mrgcd.us

Thomas L. Shelley
Reclamation
Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold
701 Lance Dr.
Silver City, NM  88061
575-313-3098
Thomas_Shelley@fmi.com

Thomas R. Shelley
701 North E Street
Silver City, NM  88061-4042
575-538-9502
trshelley@q.com

John W. Shomaker
John Shomaker & Associates
2611 Broadbent Pkwy NE
Albuquerque, NM  87107
505-345-3407
jshomaker@shomaker.com

Xochitl Torres Small
Senator Tom Udall's Offi  ce
505 S. Main St., Ste 118
Las Cruces, NM  88001
575-526-5475
Xochitl_Torres@tomudall.senate.gov

Dick Smith
PVACD
PO Box 1346
Roswell, NM  88202
575-622-7000
ccfcdick@gmail.com

James T. Smith
Offi  ce of the State Engineer Offi  ce, Retired
9904 Academy Knolls Drive NE
Albuquerque, NM  87111-1733
505-292-2946
takajts@aol.com



2010 Participant List

55th Annual NM Water Conference, How Will Institutions Evolve to Meet Our Water Needs in the Next Decade?

139

Gill Sorg
City of Las Cruces, Utilities
680 N. Motel Blvd.
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3636
jjohnson@las-cruces.org

Dan B. Stephens
Daniel B. Stephens & Associates, Inc.
6020 Academy Rd NE, Ste 200
Albuquerque, NM  87109
505-822-9400
dan.stephens@dbstephens.com

David C. Thompson
MSC 3BF
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-3125
dathomps@nmsu.edu

Bruce Thomson
Water Resources MSC05-3110
University of New Mexico
1 University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, NM  87131
505-277-4729
bthomson@unm.edu

Julian W. Thrasher
Pecos River Compact Commission
PO Box 340
Monahans, TX  79756
432-940-1753
j.thrasher@sbcglobal.net

Mac Todd
American Water Intelligence
PO Box 684787
Austin, TX  78768-4787
512-961-5693

Dan Townsend
624 Tuner Ave
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-523-1207
ecolo100@hotmail.com

John W. Utt on
Sheehan & Sheehan
PO Box 271
Albuquerque, NM  87501
505-247-0411
jwu@SheehanSheehan.com

Judge Jerald Valentine
Third Judicial District Court
201 W. Picacho Ave.
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-523-8200
lcrdjav@nmcourts.com

William James Walterscheid
Carlsbad Farmer
3129 Hepler Rd.
Carlsbad, NM  88220
575-236-6080
jsw@cavemen.net
 
Frank Ward
Ag Econ & Ag Bus, MSC 3169
New Mexico State University
PO Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM  88003
575-646-1220
fward@nmsu.edu

Ellen Wedum
Cloudcroft, NM
dotellen@gmail.com

Bob Wessely
Water Assembly
170 County Road A3
Las Vegas, NM  87701
505-908-9400
Wessely@SciSo.com



 December 1-3, 2010 

2010 Participant List140

James G. White
White Ent, Inc.
649 Cielo Vista Ct
Las Cruces, NM  88005
575-526-9638
jwhite@zianet.com

Adrienne Widmer
Regulatory & Environmental Services
City of Las Cruces
680 N. Motel Blvd
Las Cruces, NM  88007
575-528-3548
awidmer@las-cruces.org

Charles Wohlenberg
PO Box 27010
Albuquerque, NM  87125


